

LIBER 12043 PE 123

OVERHEAD EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. 0-1265

141577

On <u>July</u>, 1991, for the consideration of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent overhead easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area".

"Grantor" is:

John Benjamin Osborn, 1240 Middle, Highland, Michigan 48357

"Grantee" is:

The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226

"Grantor's Land" is in Township of Highland, Oakland County, Michigan described as: Part of SW 1/4, Sec. 9, T3N, R7E, beg a pt dist N 89 * 30'30" W 170.00 ft from S 1/4 cor, th N 89 * 30'30" W 194.50 ft, th N 01 * 00'00" E 670.00 ft, th S 89 * 30'30" E 194.50 ft, th S 01 * 00'00" W 670.00 ft to beg 2.99 acres. Sidwell No: 11-09-376-009

\mathcal{C}^{OV} The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grantor's Land described as:

Permission to extend wires in an easterly and westerly direction across said land and install a pole with anchor at the easterly property line as shown on Detroit Edison Company drawing O-1265 date 5/3/91 which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The right of way is ten (10) feet in width.

1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate and maintain overhead utility line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, cables, transformers and accessories.

2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Right of Way Area.

3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings or other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way Area without Grantee's prior written consent.

4. Trees, Bushes, Branches or Roots: Grantee may trim, cut down, remove or otherwise control any trees, bushes, branches or roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way Area) that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe and reliable construction, operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities.

5. Restoration: If Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicles or equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering Grantor's Land for the purposes stated in this Right of Way, then Grantee shall restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can be to its original condition.

6. Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and benefits Granton's and Granton's and Granton's frequences, licensees and assigns.

Witnesses: Grantor: • I M John Benjamin Osborn A/K/A OSBOR HOUCK KAREN VAUGHAN MARLEN RICEP Acknowledged before me in Oakland County, Michigan, on July 19 9 1 17 #36 REG/DEEDS PAID 28 91 12:42PM by John Benjamin Osborn. AND MARLENE J. OSTBORN, HI 2.00 MY COMM. EXP. 9-28-91 NOTARY WAYNE COUNTY ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY Notary's Stamp Notary's Signature RNNE

Prepared by and Return to:

Annie P. Grimmett, 30400 Telegraph Rd., Suite 277, Birmingham, MI 48010

DE 147-0611 0-7455 (MS 10)

(...

PLEASE SECURE RIGHT OF WAY AS FOLLOWS:

LEASE SECURE RIGHT OF WAY AS FOLLOWS:	
OCATION 1314 Middle, Highland	 APPLICATION NO β 1 2 10 5
ITY OR VILLAGE HO-LIY	DEPT. ORDER NO
OWNSHIP Highland COUNTY Dakland	.BUDGET ITEM NO.
ATE BY WHICH RIGHT OF WAY IS WANTED	INQUIRY NO.
HIS R/W IS% OF TOTAL PROJECT NO ACCUM	_%. WAY REQUIRED YES NO
OTE: Identify on print or sketch the subdivisions as to section location and liber and p	page.
IND AND DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT OF WAY REQUESTED	
Secure 10' overhead Righ and Tree trin	t of way
URPOSE OF RIGHT OF WAY Extend Overhead 1314 Middle	lines to serve
SIGNED P-HEARE. 240_0046	SSY KW. 2 SEAU. PLNIC-
REPORT OF REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS (
Easement for OH secured as per attached sketch. Contac	
Representative, Real Estate, Rights of Way, Oakland Div	rision.
	8
	R CR3
	0
PERMITS IN RECORD CENTERR.E. & R/W DEPT. FILE	Marsh
NO. OF PERMITS NO. OF STRUCTURES NO. O	
	IV.
DATE 07/30/91 SIGNED James McDonald,	Sr. Representative
	S K
	03 5

-

Here y

Distribution: 2nd Copy - Customer 3rd Copy - Line Clearance Crew		
CLEARANCE	Tree Removal Agreement	
The tree(s) specified below may be removed from my proper <u>1240</u> Middle, Highland, Mu. I understand that there is: no charge for this service	S.W.F 11-09-376-009] a charge for this service	
Tree(s) to be removed: <u>Permission to trim and Cut</u> <u>TREES to provide adequate line</u>		
Note: All stumps are treated with an approved herbicide to pre Leave on Site Remove & Dispose Disposition of : wood brush chips	revent regrowth Comments	
X Concorrent Property Owner JOHN OSBORN	The Line Clearance program helps us provide you and your neighbors with safe, dependable electric service. Thank you for your cooperation!	
Department Order No Work Order No. L C Area No Tree work completed by Date DE 363 0989 3 89 (OL115) CS	Detroit ECISON A good part of your life.	
O-1265 John	B. Oston	

- -

.

••

